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No. 276, S.] [Published May 2, 1959.
| CHAPTER 25

AN ACT to create 38. 24 (3a) of the statutes relating to the procedure for

' teachers who are members of the separa,te group to transfer to the
combined. group under a teachers’ annuity and retlrement fund in
cities of the first class. :

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

38.24 (3a) of the statutes is created to read

38.24 (3a) TRANSFERS FROM SEPARATE TO COMBINED GROUP. (a) The
position of any member of the separate group who was eligible to make
the choice pursuant to sub. (3) (h) may be transferred to the combined
group if prior to the date of execution of any modification to the agreement
with the federal department of health, education and welfare made pur-
suant to s. 66.99 (3a) to implement such transfer the secretary receives
from such member not less than 20 calendar days prior to the submission
of such modification, a written request for such transfer on a form pre-
scribed by the secretary which specifies the position in the school system of
the city of the first class in which such member is then employed, and pro-
vided such member occupies a position covered under the retirement fund
on the date of submission of the modification to the federal department
of health, education and welfare. Such written request for a transfer
shall be valid only if within 20 days of the receipt of such request by the
secretary the member pays to such secretary all of the required employe
contribution to the federal old-age and survivors insurance system for
employment in such school system Whlch is to be covered from and after
January 1, 1958.
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(b) Subsection (9) (d) shall be applicable to such transfer and sub.
(11) (f) shall be applicable as of the end of the period of transfer to
provide retroactive coverage under sub. (9) (d).

(¢) The secretary shall certify to the director of the public employes
social security fund the number of persons who have qualified to be
covered by each modification to be submitted to implement this subsection.

Approved April 30, 1959.
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